	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>technical and regularoty document</i> <b>ROKANOL LP3943</b>	Janvier 2019 / <i>January 2019</i>
---	--	------------------------------------

INCI: **PPG-6 C12-15 Pareth-12**

N°CAS: 68551-13-3

N°EINECS/ELINCS: –

**DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION:**

Alcools primaires C12-C15 éthoxylés propoxylés / *Primary alcohols C12-C15 ethoxylated propoxylated*

**CARACTERISTIQUES GARANTIES / GUARANTEED SPECIFICATIONS:**

CARACTERISTIQUES	SPECIFICATIONS	METHODES / METHODS
Apparence / appearance	Liquide clair incolore ou jaune paille / <i>clear, colourless liquid or straw yellow liquid</i>	Visuel / <i>visual</i>
pH (sol 2.5 %)	5 – 7	PN-EN 1262: 2004
Teneur en eau / <i>water content</i>	≤ 0.5 %	PN-ISO 760 : 2001
Point trouble / <i>Cloud point</i>	39 – 43°C	PN-EN 1890 :2006

**Ces éléments seront repris sur nos BA / these elements will be on our CoA**

**Ces caractéristiques sont conformes aux précédentes spécifications datées de Juillet 2015 / These features are in accordance with previous specifications dated on July 2015**

**CARACTERISTIQUES A TITRE D'INFORMATION / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Ce produit est végétal / *This product is vegan*

Poids moléculaire / *molecular weight*: approx.510 g/mol

Solubilité dans l'eau à température ambiante: insoluble / *Solubility in water at room temperature: insoluble*

Autre solvants / *others solvents*: méthanol

Densité à 25°C: approx 0.95g/ml / *density at 25°C: about 0.95g/ml*

Point de solidification: en dessous de -20°C / *Solidification point: below -20°C*

Odeur: caractéristique / *Odor: characteristic*

**APPLICATIONS:**


Le tensioactif non ionique à faible pouvoir moussant est compatible avec d'autres tensioactifs non ioniques, anioniques ou cationiques. Il peut être utilisé à la fois pour le nettoyage de surfaces légèrement encrassées, en préparation pour le nettoyage de surfaces dures et les tâches résistantes à l'action de détergents et d'alcalis. Ainsi, il peut être utilisé comme détergent dans le lavage, le nettoyage du sol ainsi que dans de nombreuses autres applications, notamment lorsque la mousse doit être maintenue au minimum / *the non-ionic low foaming surfactant compatible with other nonionic, anionic or cationic surfactants. It can be used both for cleaning lightly soiled surfaces in preparations for cleaning hard surfaces stained strongly resistant to the action of detergents and alkalis. Thus, it can be used as a detergent in the washing, cleaning the floor as well as in many other applications, especially where the foam should be maintained at a minimum*

**CONDITIONNEMENT STANDARD / STANDARD PACKAGING:**


IBC 950kg

Matière première classifiée comme substance dangereuse (voir fiche de données de sécurité) / *Raw material classified as dangerous substance (see safety data sheet)*

A stocker dans un récipient hermétiquement fermé dans une pièce à une température pouvant atteindre 40°C et protégée des conditions atmosphériques. Au cours du stockage, une séparation du produit peut survenir avec le temps (le produit est trouble au bas et limpide au sommet). Après le mélange, il reprend sa forme antérieure / *Store in a tightly closed container in a room protected against atmospheric conditions, at a temperature of up to 40°C. During the storage, in time, product separation may occur (the product is turbid at the bottom and clear at the top). After mixing its returns to its earlier form*

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>technical and regularoty document</i> <b>ROKANOL LP3943</b>	Janvier 2019 / <i>January 2019</i>
---	--	---------------------------------------

<b>Additives</b>	This product doesn't contain additives
<b>Allergen</b>	This product doesn't contain food allergen (regulation EU No1169/2011 Annex II) and cosmetic allergen (regulation 1223/2009)
<b>Animal Testing</b>	This product has not been tested on animals
<b>BSE - Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy</b>	No risk of BSE
<b>California Prop 65</b>	This product (CAS: 68551-13-3) is not listed
<b>Carcinogenic, Mutagenic and Reprotoxic (CMR)</b>	This product doesn't contain CMR (directive 1272/2008/CE)
<b>Composition</b>	Alcohols, C12-15, ethoxylated, propoxylated > 99%
<b>Cosmetic</b>	This product doesn't comply with Cosmetic regulation 1223/2009/CEE
<b>Cosmos / Ecocert</b>	This product contain chemical derivates – not accepted by Cosmos
<b>Danger</b>	This product is classified as dangerous according to CLP and ADR (UN 3082)
<b>Dioxane</b>	This product doesn't contain dioxane
<b>Ecolabel</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>European Pharmacopeia</b>	This product doesn't comply with the European Pharmacopoeia
<b>Food</b>	Is not a food grade product
<b>Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)</b>	This product doesn't contain GMO (< 0.1 %; decree n°2012- 128 of 30/01/2012)
<b>Inventories</b>	Compliant with China IECSC, USA TSCA, New Zealand NZIoC, Korea KECI, Philippines PICCS, Australia AICS, Canada DSL
<b>Geographic origin (for plant)</b>	Not concerned
<b>Glycol ether</b>	This product doesn't contain glycol ether
<b>Halal</b>	This product is not Halal certified
<b>Heavy Metals</b>	This product contain heavy metals (total max 20 ppm)
<b>HS code</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>Irradiation / ionization</b>	There is no ionization / irradiation during the manufacturing process
<b>Kosher</b>	This product is not Kosher certified
<b>Latex</b>	This product doesn't contain latex
<b>Manufacturing location</b>	Poland
<b>Microbiological data</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>Nanomaterials</b>	This product doesn't contain nanomaterials (commission recommendation, 2011/696 and cosmetic regulation 1223/2009)
<b>Nutritional data</b>	Not concerned
<b>Origin</b>	100% chemical / synthetic
<b>Pesticide</b>	This product doesn't contain pesticides
<b>Phthalate</b>	This product doesn't contain phthalate
<b>Preservative</b>	This product doesn't contain preservative (cosmetic regulation 1223/2009/CEE and 2003/15/CE)
<b>Process</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>REACH</b>	This product is a polymer – exempted from REACH
<b>Residual Solvents</b>	This product doesn't contain residual solvents (note CPMP/ICH/283/95)
<b>RSPO</b>	This product doesn't contain palm – not concerned

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>technical and regularoty document</i> <b>ROKANOL LP3943</b>	Janvier 2019 / <i>January 2019</i>
---	--	------------------------------------

<b>Shelf Life before re-check</b>	12 months
<b>Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)</b>	This product doesn't contain SVHC
<b>Volatiles organic compounds (VOC)</b>	<i>No data available</i>

----- END

Ce document annule et remplace tous documents techniques et réglementaires précédents / *This document cancel and replace all technical and regulatory previous documents.*